F	rint	Fo	m

FILED YOLO COUNTY CLERK/RECORDE

		Y CLERK/RECORDER			
		1 8 2019			
Notice of Determination	JESSES	ALINAS, CLERK	Appendix D		
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Addre P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento	St., Rm 113	Public Agency: <u>City of West Sacramento</u> Address: <u>1110 West Capitol Avenue</u> West Sacramento, CA 95691 Contact: Kathy Allen, Associate Planner Phone: 916-617-4645			
County Clerk County of: <u>Yolo</u> Address: <u>625 Court Street, Room B-01</u> Woodland, CA 95695		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
		Contact:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	-	nce with Section 211			
Project Title: General Reevaluation of West Sacr	amento Levee	Improvement Program El	<u>R</u>		
Project Applicant: City of West Sacramento					
Project Location (include county): West Sacran	nento, Yolo Co	unty			
Project Description: Continued levee evaluations and improvements for provide at least 200-year flood protection to the Cit (see attachment 1)	•	•			
This is to advise that the City of West Sacrame (X Lead Age		sponsible Agency)	has approved the above		
described project on <u>April 17, 2019</u> and (date) described project.	has made the	e following determinatio	ons regarding the above		
 The project [will x will not] have a sign An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for Mitigation measures [X were were not A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [2 A statement of Overriding Considerations [Findings [X were were not] made purs 	repared for th or this project] made a con] was 🗌 wa 🖾 was 🗌 w	is project pursuant to the pursuant to the provision dition of the approval o is not] adopted for this pas not] adopted for this	ons of CEQA. f the project. project.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with commenegative Declaration, is available to the Generative of West Sacramento, 1110 West Gaptiol Average Signature (Public Agency):	eral Public at: nue, 2nd Floor		5691		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



N 19 - 35

The project includes the following components:

- Sacramento River:
 - Construct 18,500 feet of cutoff walls on the north levee to address seepage and stability concerns and 15,000 feet of rock bank protection to address erosion concerns;
 - Construct 550 feet of sheet pile wall with embankment fill to plug the gap in the Sacramento River levee east of the Stone Lock;
 - Construct 30,000 feet of setback levee along the south levee with slurry cutoff walls and/or seepage berms to address seepage concerns, and rock bank protection to address erosion concerns; and
 - Construct relief wells and 1,100 feet of stability berm along the South Cross levee to address seepage and stability concerns.
- Yolo Bypass Levee: o Construct 8,400 feet of cutoff walls and slope flattening to address seepage and stability concerns.
- Sacramento Bypass Training Levee: o Construct 3,000 feet of rock bank protection to address erosion concerns.
- DWSC: o Construct 14,600 feet of cutoff walls on the east levee to address seepage concerns; CEQA Findings West Sacramento General Reevaluation Report EIS/EIR March 2019 1-2 WSAFCA o Construct 1,000 feet of cutoff walls along the Port south levee to address seepage concerns; and o Construct 25,000 feet of cutoff walls along the west levee to address seepage concerns and 100,000 feet of rock bank protection to address erosion concerns.
- Implement the environmental compensatory mitigation plan and associated monitoring and adaptive management plan. Monitoring will continue until the mitigation is determined to be successful based on the identified criteria within the compensatory mitigation plan. Monitoring is expected to last no more than 10 years following the completion of construction.

		Prip	ŧ		Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:		
		57—	0418	32019 —	35	
		STATE C	LEARIN	IGHOUSE NUN	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2009	072	055		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	I		DATE	10000	
CITY OF WEST SACRAMENTO				04182019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Yolo				19-35		
PROJECT TITLE						
GENERAL REEVALUATION OF WEST SAC L	EVEE IMPROVEN		ROG	RAM EIR		
KATHY ALLEN				(916)617-		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		STAT	-	ZIP CODE		
1110 CAPITOL AVENUE	WEST SACRAME		-	95691		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				30031		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	iencv	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$.			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$_		0.00	
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 	λ					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$50.0	D s		50.00	
□ Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:						
Cash Credit Check Check	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$.		3,321.00	
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	ME AND	TITLE			
X Ainda Amith Lin	da Smith, Deput	t y				

2